m ICE HOCKEY

'2; IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN
BRI

BT A

COMPETITION SCHEDULE
As of MON 02 OCT 2006

Date Start Time Game Venue

FRI 06 APR 2007 13:00 Round Robin Game 1 - ITAvs. BLR Ledna dvorana TABOR
FRI 06 APR 2007 16:30 Round Robin Game 2 - AUT vs. KAZ Ledna dvorana TABOR
FRI 06 APR 2007 20:00 Round Robin Game 3 - FRA vs. SLO Ledna dvorana TABOR
SAT 07 APR 2007 13:00 Round Robin Game 4 - KAZ vs. ITA Ledna dvorana TABOR
SAT 07 APR 2007 16:30 Round Robin Game 5 - BLR vs. FRA Ledna dvorana TABOR
SAT 07 APR 2007 20:00 Round Robin Game 6 - SLO vs. AUT Ledna dvorana TABOR
MON 09 APR 2007 13:00 Round Robin Game 7 - BLR vs. AUT Ledna dvorana TABOR
MON 09 APR 2007 16:30 Round Robin Game 8 - ITA vs. FRA Ledna dvorana TABOR
MON 09 APR 2007 20:00 Round Robin Game 9 - SLO vs. KAZ Ledna dvorana TABOR
TUE 10 APR 2007 13:00 Round Robin Game 10 - FRA vs. AUT Ledna dvorana TABOR
TUE 10 APR 2007 16:30 Round Robin Game 11 - KAZ vs. BLR Ledna dvorana TABOR
TUE 10 APR 2007 20:00 Round Robin Game 12 - SLO vs. ITA Ledna dvorana TABOR
THU 12 APR 2007 13:00 Round Robin Game 13 - KAZ vs. FRA Ledna dvorana TABOR
THU 12 APR 2007 16:30 Round Robin Game 14 - AUT vs. ITA Ledna dvorana TABOR
THU 12 APR 2007 20:00 Round Robin Game 15 - BLR vs. SLO Ledna dvorana TABOR
Note:

For games beyond the preliminary round, the starting times and venues will be set only after it is determined which teams are competing.

Schedule is subject to change.
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LW M
TEAM STATISTICS
As of 12.04.2007
Scoring Efficiency Power Play Penalty Killing

(Ranked by highest SG% / highest GP)

R Team GP GF SSG SOG

(Ranked by highest PP% / highest GP)

(Ranked by highest PK% / highest GP)

SG% R Team GP ADV PPGF PP% TPP M:S R Team GP DVG PPGA PK% TSH M:S
1 KAZ 5 24 98 122 19.67 1 BLR 5 40 13 32.50 60:35 04:39 1SLO 5 33 5 84.85 59:12 11:50
2 BLR 5 37 173 210 17.62 2 KAZ 5 42 11 26.19 67:06 06:06 2 BLR 5 31 5 83.87 54:57 10:59
3ITA 5 19 110 129 14.73 3 SLO 5 37 8 21.62 61:27 07:40 3 KAZ 5 37 6 83.78 70:22 11:43
4 SLO 5 23 143 166 13.86 4 1ITA 5 30 5 16.67 52:21 10:28 4 AUT 5 43 8 81.40 59:44 07:28
5 FRA 5 13 106 119 10.92 5 AUT 5 44 7 15.91 77:36 11:05 5ITA 5 43 11 74.42 66:13 06:01
6 AUT 5 14 175 189 7.41 6 FRA 5 38 5 13.16 65:42 13:08 6 FRA 5 44 14 68.18 74:19 05:18
Goalkeeping Penalties
(Ranked by highest SVS%) (Ranked by highest PIM)
1BLR 5 11 100 111 90.09 2.16 1 5 1 0 1 AUT 5 46 0 2 0 0 112 22.40
2 KAZ 5 18 159 177 89.83 3.57 1 6 0 0 2 FRA 5 53 0 0 0 0 106 21.20
3 SLO 5 20 141 161 87.58 3.98 2 5 0 1 3 SLO 5 40 0 2 0 0 100 20.00
4 ITA 5 20 130 150 86.67 3.95 1 11 0 0 4 ITA 5 48 0 0 0 0 96 19.20
5 FRA 5 40 188 228 82.46 9.35 1 14 0 2 5 KAZ 5 46 0 0 0 0 92 18.40
6 AUT 5 21 85 106 80.19 4.14 0 8 0 0 6 BLR 5 35 0 2 0 0 90 18.00
Shorthanded Goals Attendance
(Ranked by highest NET / lowest GP) (Ranked by highest average attendance)
R Team GP SHGF SHGA NET R Team GP Spect AVG
1 KAZ 5 2 1 1 1SLO 5 3547 709
1SLO 5 3 2 1 2 BLR 5 1635 327
3 AUT 5 0 0 0 3 AUT 5 1474 294
3 BLR 5 1 1 0 4 FRA 5 1443 288
5 FRA 5 0 1 -1 5 KAZ 5 1335 267
5ITA 5 0 1 -1 6 ITA 5 1160 232
Total 15 5297 353
LEGEND
2 2-minute penalties 5 5-minute penalties 10 10-minute penalties
ADV  Advantage (times on power play) AVG  Average DVG Disadvantage (number of times shorthanded)
ENG Empty net goal GA Goals against GAA  Goals against average per 60 minutes
GF Goals for GM Game misconducts GP Number of game played
MP Match penalties M:S Average time in min. and sec. NET  SHGF - SHGA
PAVG PIM in average PIM Penalties in minutes PK%  Penalty killing percentages
PPGA Power play goals against PPGF Power play goals for PP%  Power play eff. in percentage
R Ranking SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SHGF Shorthanded goals for SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
S Spectators SSG  Shot saved by goalkeeper SVS  Saves
SVS% SVSin percentage of shots ongoal TPP  Time on power play TSH  Time shorthanded in min. and sec.
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TOURNAMENT PROGRESS
As of 12.04.2007

Game Group Date Time Teams Results 1 2 8 oT GWS Venue
1 FRI06 APR 13:00 ITA - BLR 4-5 0-3 2-1 2-0 0-0 0-1 Lednadvorana TABOR
2 FRI06 APR 16:30 AUT - KAZ 4-3 1-0 2-1 1-2 Ledna dvorana TABOR
3 FRI 06 APR 20:00 FRA - SLO 2-6 1-1 1-3 0-2 Ledna dvorana TABOR
4 SAT 07 APR 13:00 KAZ - ITA 6-1 1-0 2-0 3-1 Ledna dvorana TABOR
5 SAT 07 APR 16:30 BLR - FRA 15-1 7-1 5-0 3-0 Ledna dvorana TABOR
6 SAT 07 APR 20:00 SLO - AUT 5-3 2-0 2-2 1-1 Ledna dvorana TABOR
7 MON 09 APR 13:00 BLR - AUT 4-0 2-0 0-0 2-0 Ledna dvorana TABOR
8 MON 09 APR 16:30 ITA - FRA 7-2 6-0 0-1 1-1 Ledna dvorana TABOR
9 MON 09 APR 20:00 SLO - KAZ 4-5 2-0 1-2 1-2 0-1 Ledna dvorana TABOR
10 TUE 10 APR 13:00 FRA - AUT 5-4 0-0 2-1 2-3 0-0 1-0 Lednadvorana TABOR
11 TUE 10 APR 16:30 KAZ - BLR 2-6 0-1 1-1 1-4 Ledna dvorana TABOR
12 TUE 10 APR 20:00 SLO-ITA 4-3 0-1 2-2 2-0 Ledna dvorana TABOR
13 THU 12 APR 13:00 KAZ - FRA 8-3 1-0 4-2 3-1 Ledna dvorana TABOR
14 THU 12 APR 16:30 AUT - ITA 3-4 2-1 1-2 0-1 Ledna dvorana TABOR
15 THU 12 APR 20:00 BLR-SLO 7-4 1-0 4-3 2-1 Ledna dvorana TABOR
W OTW OTL L
@& BLR 5 4 1 0 0 14 26 37:11
7 SLO 5 3 0 1 1 10 3 23:20
<) KAZ 5 2 1 0 2 8 6 24:18
2 ITA 5 2 0 1 2 7 -1 19:20
s AUT 5 1 0 1 3 4 -7 14:21
5 FRA 5 0 1 0 4 2 -27 13:40
Rank is based on points. For tie-break rules see "Competition Format and Rules".
LEGEND
1 1st period 2 2nd period 3 3rd period GA  Goals against GF  Goals for
GP  Games played GWS Game winning shot L Losses regular time OT  Overtime PTS Points
T Ties w Wins regular time (3 pts) OTW Overtime wins (2 pts) OTL Overtime losses (1 pt) GDF Goal difference
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BEST PLAYERS SELECTED BY THE DIRECTORATE

Award Number Name Team

Best Goalkeeper 20 YANKOV Andrey KAZ - Kazakhstan
Best Defenseman 7 GREGORC Blaz SLO - Slovenia
Best Forward 23 STEFANOVICH Mikhail BLR - Belarus

IHM107000_851 1.0 Report Created 12.04.2007 22:25 Page 1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A, MEN

Game No. Home
1 ITA

2 AUT
3 FRA
KAZ
BLR
SLO
BLR
ITA

© 00 N o 0 »

SLO
10 FRA
11 KAZ
12 SLO
13 KAZ
14 AUT
15 BLR

Guest
BLR

KAZ
SLO
ITA

FRA
AUT
AUT
FRA
KAZ
AUT
BLR
ITA

FRA
ITA

SLO

Best Players
18.

ITA:

AUT:
FRA:
KAZ:
BLR:
SLO:
BLR:

ITA:

SLO:
FRA:
KAZ:
SLO:
KAZ:
AUT:
BLR:

25.
16.
20.
23.
25.
22.

4.
16.
20.
21.
10.
20.
18.
10.

BEST PLAYERS PER GAME

As of 12.04.2007

BERNARD Anton
WIESER Marco
BAYLACQ Julien
YANKOV Andrey
STEFANOVICH Mikhail
PINTARIC Matija
KOROBOV Dmitriy
OBERDORFER Hannes
TICAR Rok
FOUQUEREL Clement
VOROBYQV Yakov
GOLICIC Bostjan
YANKOV Andrey
LEMBACHER Robert
RAZVODOVSKI Pavel

Best Players
BLR:

KAZ:
SLO:

ITA:

FRA:
AUT:
AUT:
FRA:

AUT:
BLR:

ITA:

FRA:

ITA:

SLO:

17.
10.
2.
23.
17.
7.
13.
22.
11.
5.
11.
1.
19.
2.
11.

SOLOMONOV Yevgeni
IVANOV Nikita
ROPRET Anze
KOSTNER Simon
FRECON Matthieu
ULMER Stefan
SCHIECHL Michael
ANDRE Mathieu
LAZORENKO Mikhail
BACHER Stefan
BRYKUN Kirill

de FILIPPO ROIA Marco
MOTREFF Nicolas
RUNER Florian
ANKERST Jaka
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